Diversion of 3.7755 ha. Protected Forest land of permission for laying of Optical Fiber Cable (1) Along N.H.-68 from 324/000-KMS to 332/200-KMS (RHS) length 8/200 Km. (2) Along N.H.-68 from 344/400-KMS to 398/500-KMS (RHS) length 54/100 Km. (3) Along MDR from Jamada to Bhorol length 11/500 Km. (4) Along MDR from Bhorol to Dhima length 7/600 Km. (5) Along Old NH-15 Dhima to Dhima length 2/500 Km. i.e. Total length 83/900-KMS in Palanpur District in favor of Vodafone Idea Limited, Ahmedabad. (Online proposal No. FP/GJ/Others/39642/2019)

DEMAND NOTE

1 Name of Regional Office

notified/ protected areas
(g) Net Present Value

Total for Government of India

(h) Any other charges/Levies (PI specify)

2	State/District/Forest Division to which the proposal relates	:	Gujarat/Banaskantha/Palanpur SF
3	Name of User Agency, nature of proposal	:	Manager , Vodafone Idea Limited - Ahmedabad, Laying UG OFC
-			
4	Extend of forest area involved	:	3.7755 ha.
5	Whether original, or extension	:	Original
6	If extension of lease, pl clarify if proposal	:	
7	Date of 1 st stage clearance	:	Date- 29-04-2019
8	Extend of CAMPA charges, head wise via	• •	
	(a) Compensatory Afforestation	• •	NIL
	(b) Additional CA	• •	NIL
	(c) Penal CA	• •	NIL
	(d) Catchment Area Treatment	:	NIL
	(e) Wildlife Management Plan	:	NIL
	(f) Additional charges for diversion of area falling under	:	NIL

Agency to pay challan: Deputy Conservator of Forest, Palanpur Social Forestry Division, Palanpur DDO 53/983, Cardex 128, Forest Remittance 8782/103, Head 8782-00-103-11, SBI, Palanpur Branch.

53/983, Cardex 128, Forest Remittance 8782/103, Head 8782-00-103-11, SBI, Palanpur Branch.					
9	Processing fees	:	9061/-		
10	Registration fees	:	5000/-		
11	Felling trees amount	:			
12	Any other charges/ Levies (PI specify)				
Total for Government of Gujarat			14061/-		

Note: User Agency has already paid Processing fees and Registration fees Total amount Rs. 14061/- on dated: 15/04/2019 through Challan at DDO 53/983, Cardex 128, Forest Remittance 8782/103, Head 8782-00-103-11, SBI, Palanpur Branch.

Deputy Conservator of Forest Social Forestry Division Palanpur

Gandhinagar

NIL

NIL

NIL